Explanation: This Resolution authorizes the release of Escrow Funds in the total amount of \$4,537.17.

TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER RESOLUTION #2019-026

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, that in accordance with the Township Professionals, the following be granted:

WHEREAS, the following applicant has posted the necessary funds for both Site Plan and Land Use Board Escrow and the remaining unexpended funds are on deposit in the Township of Bedminster.

| Name | Block & Lot | Amount for Refund | | |
|--------------------------|-------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Jardiniere (Tirreni LLC) | B36, L15 | \$4.537.17 | | |

WHEREAS, the Township Professionals have advised that there are no bills unsatisfied against such, therefore based upon the provisions as set forth in the Ordinances of Bedminster Township, the Township Committee hereby authorizes the Township Treasurer by copy of this resolution to release such funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this resolution of the Chief Financial Officer.

| ATTEST: | BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE | | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| By: | By: | | |
| Judith A. Sullivan, RMC | Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor | | |

CERTIFICATION

I, Judith Sullivan, Township Clerk of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on February 4, 2019.

| Judith | Sullivan. | Township | Clerk |
|--------|-----------|----------|-------|

| Introduced | Seconded | Township Committee | Aye | Nay | Abstain | Absent |
|------------|----------|---------------------------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| | | Lawrence F. Jacobs, | | | | |
| | | Mayor | | | | |
| | | Staci Santucci | | | | |
| | | Douglas A. Stevinson | | | | |
| | | R. Colin Hickey | | | | |
| | | Renee Mareski | | | | |